
1 

 

C A N A D A  

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC SUPERIOR COURT 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL Commercial Division 

(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the Companies’ 
Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36 

No: 500-11-064357-243 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF: 

9526-1624 QUÉBEC INC. 

Debtor 

-and- 

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 

Monitor 

SERVICE LIST 

 

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP 
Attorneys for the former Debtors (Taiga 
Motors Corporation, Taiga Motors Inc., Taiga 
Motors America Inc., CGGZ Finance 
Corporation) 

Me Guillaume Michaud, Me Charlotte Dion  
guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.com 
charlotte.dion@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
Monitor 

Jean-François Nadon, Benoit Clouâtre, 
Jean-Philippe Leclerc 
jnadon@deloitte.ca 
bclouatre@deloitte.ca 
jeleclerc@deloitte.ca 
 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP 
Attorneys for the Monitor 

Me Alain Riendeau, Me Brandon Farber  
ariendeau@fasken.com 
bfarber@fasken.com 
 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
Attorneys for Export Development Canada 

Me Danny Duy Vu, Me Joseph Reynaud  
ddvu@stikeman.com 
JReynaud@stikeman.com 
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EXPORT DEVELOPMENT CANADA Michelle Flynn, Stephano Carrera 
SCarrera@edc.ca 
MFlynn@edc.ca 

ERNST & YOUNG 
Financial Advisor for Export Development 
Canada 

Éric St-Amour, Corey Geenen 
Eric.St-Amour@parthenon.ey.com 
Corey.Geenen@parthenon.ey.com  

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
Attorneys for Investissement Québec 

Me Alain Tardif 
atardif@mccarthy.ca  

INVESTISSEMENT QUÉBEC Marc Duval, Me Maya M'Seffar 
Maya.MSeffar@invest-quebec.com 
Marc.Duval@invest-quebec.com 
 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF 
CANADA FOR THE REGIONS OF QUEBEC 

Me Patrick Prévost 
patrick.prevost@dec-ced.gc.ca  

NORTHERN PRIVATE CAPITAL James Albrecht 
jalbrecht@npcapital.com  

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY Me Kim Sheppard  
Kim.Sheppard@justice.gc.ca 
notificationpgc-agc.fiscal-tax@justice.gc.ca 

QUEBEC REVENUE AGENCY Me Daniel Cantin 
DanielCantin@revenuquebec.ca  
notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca 
notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca  

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF 
CANADA 

Me Kim Sheppard  
Kim.Sheppard@justice.gc.ca  
notificationpgc-agc.fiscal-tax@justice.gc.ca 

LITIGE FORSETI INC. 
Attorneys for 9220-5749 Québec inc. 

Me Stéphane Cléroux, Me Samuel Nadeau 
scleroux@forsetiavocats.ca 
snadeau@forsetiavocats.ca  

LA PRESSE Julien Arsenault 
jarsenault@lapresse.ca  
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CAIN LAMARRE LLP 
Attorneys for Composites VCI inc. 

Me Stéphane Gauthier, Me Hrant Bardakjian  
Stephane.Gauthier@cainlamarre.ca  
Hrant.Bardakjian@cainlamarre.ca  

COMPOSITES VCI INC. Charles Beaulne 
cbeaulne@compositesvci.com  

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
Attorneys for Dream Summit Industrial 
(Quebec) Inc. 

Me Gabriel Faure 
gfaure@mccarthy.ca  

SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP 
Attorneys for Aerotek ULC 

Me Mark Moedritzer 
mmoedritzer@shb.com 

DIGI INTERNATIONAL INC.  Chris De Hoog, Jamie Loch and Dustin 
Steinhoff 

Chris.DeHoog@digi.com 
Jamie.Loch@digi.com 
Dustin.Steinhoff@digi.com  

AUTORITÉ DES MARCHÉS FINANCIERS Me Patrick Desalliers 

patrick.desalliers@lautorite.qc.ca 

LAVERY, DE BILLY LLP 
Attorneys for Stewart Wilkinson 

Me Jonathan Warin, Me Jean Legault 

jwarin@lavery.ca 
jlegault@lavery.ca  

KND COMPLEX LITIGATION & LEX GROUP 
Attorneys for an Ad Hoc Committee of 
Shareholders 

Sage Nematollahi, Eli Karp and Taek Soo Shin 

sn@knd.law 
ek@knd.law 
ts@knd.law 
davidassor@lexgroup.ca  
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danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca; SCarrera@edc.ca; MFlynn@edc.ca; 
scleroux@forsetiavocats.ca; snadeau@forsetiavocats.ca; jarsenault@lapresse.ca; 
Stephane.Gauthier@cainlamarre.ca; Hrant.Bardakjian@cainlamarre.ca; 
cbeaulne@compositesvci.com; gfaure@mccarthy.ca; atardif@mccarthy.ca; 
mmoedritzer@shb.com; Chris.DeHoog@digi.com; Jamie.Loch@digi.com; 
Dustin.Steinhoff@digi.com; notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca; notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca; 
patrick.desalliers@lautorite.qc.ca; jwarin@lavery.ca; jlegault@lavery.ca; sn@knd.law; 
ek@knd.law;ts@knd.law; davidassor@lexgroup.ca  
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